СН \$90.00 430

ETAS ID: TM543896

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Market Services LLC		10/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inspired Gaming (UK) Limited		
Street Address:	3 The Maltings Wetmore Road, Burton-On-Trent		
City:	Staffordshire		
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN		
Postal Code:	DE14 1SE		
Entity Type:	United Kingdom Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4303603	SABRE
Serial Number:	87099623	INSPIRED ENTERTAINMENT INC
Serial Number:	86932632	INSPIRED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149813300

Email: lggrau@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Lauren G. Grau
Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2000, c/o Sidley Austin

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91756-10070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lauren G. Grau

SIGNATURE: /s/ Lauren G. Grau

DATE SIGNED: 10/04/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Reel Frame 006411-0959)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0912 source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Reel Frame 006411-0959)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Reel Frame 006411-0959)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Reel Frame 006411-0959)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0913

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of October 1, 2019 ("Effective Date") by Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Security Agent"), located at 225 W. Washington Street, 9th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606, in favor of Inspired Gaming (UK) Limited, a United Kingdom limited company, located at 3 The Maltings, Wetmore Road, Burton-On-Trent, Staffordshire, Great Britain DE14 1SE (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Grantor, Security Agent, Inspired Entertainment, Inc., and the entities listed therein as Chargors are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 13, 2018 (as may be modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement dated as of August 13, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") to the Security Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Security Agent on behalf for the benefit of the Secured Parties, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under all trademarks, whether then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by Grantor, in each case that are registered with or for which applications for registration have been filed with the USPTO, including the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith (excluding any application for registration of a trademark filed on an intent-to-use basis solely to the extent that the grant of a security interest in any such trademark applications would materially adversely affect the validity or enforceability of the resulting trademark registration or result in cancellation of such trademarks application) (collectively, the "Trademarks"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all Secured Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on August 13, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006411/0959; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks, including the Trademarks on <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks, including the Trademarks on <u>Schedule A</u>, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademarks that the Security Agent may hold, including all goodwill associated therewith.

249249507v.3

Security Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

- 2 -

249249507v.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0915

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Security Agent

By:___

Matthew Trybu

Title: Associate Counsel

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

§ 5500 5500 5000	Mark	1 33333 3	Reg. No. Reg. Date
INSPIRED GAMING (UK) LIMITED	SABRE	85392584	4303603
		August 8, 2011	March 19, 2013
INSPIRED GAMING (UK)	CORE	79118384	4311255
		February 20, 2012	April 2, 2013
INSPIRED GAMING (UK) LIMITED	INSPIRED ENTERTAINMENT INC	87099623	
		7/11/16	
INSPIRED GAMING (UK) LIMITED	INSPIRED	86932632	
		3/8/16	

249249507v.3

RECORDED: 10/04/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0917